Friday Evening Worship

7 p.m., Nov. 3

To join ZOOM

meeting:

https://zoom.us/j/92525968827?pwd=RXBnOUliYm9tcz)IMndTeXhFL2dQQT09

Meeting ID: 925 2596 8827
To join by cell phone or landline: +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago)

Saturday Business Session
8:20 a.m., Nov. 4

To join ZOOM

meeting:

Passcode: 818795

https://zoom.us/j/93139975812?pwd=dDJkVHN4YUOrRy9DSVkyV2xFNVZUQT09

Meeting ID: 931 3997 5812
To join by cell phone or landline: +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago)

2023 Proposed Conference Business Agenda
Opening Music and Meditation

8:20a.m.

8:30a.m.
8:31a.m.
8:35a.m.

8:40 a.m.
8:45 a.m.
8:47 a.m.
8:50 a.m.
9:05 a.m.
9:15a.m.

9:20 a.m.
9:22 a.m.
9:25a.m.

9:40 a.m.
9:50 a.m.
10:00 a.m.

Calling the 2023 District Conference to Order
Opening Remarks & Prayer
Host Remarks and Welcome

Commissioning of Delegates

Approval of Tellers

Approval of 2022 Minutes

District Executive Report

Leadership Team Report

Gifts Discernment and Call Report/
Presentation of Those Called to Serve
Nominations from the Floor

Approval of Slate

Ministry Leadership & Development Team Report
Recognition of Ministry Milestones

Girard Area Homes Meeting

Recognition of Pinecrest Community Sale
Break/Refreshments

Passcode: 803428

Phyllis Batterton/
TBD

Phyllis Batterton
Phyllis Batterton
Lynda Willmann/
Steve Sturtevant
Phyllis Batterton
Phyllis Batterton
Phyllis Batterton
Walt Wiltschek
Carol Kussart
Vicki Matheny
Vicki Matheny
Phyllis Batterton
Phyllis Batterton
Lisa Fike

Lisa Fike
Fletcher Farrar
Rodney Caldwell


https://zoom.us/j/92525968827?pwd=RXBnOUliYm9tczJIMndTeXhFL2dQQT09
https://zoom.us/j/93139975812?pwd=dDJkVHN4YU0rRy9DSVkyV2xFNVZUQT09

10:15a.m.
10:20 a.m.
10:25a.m.
10:30 a.m.

10:34 a.m.
10:36 a.m.

10:39 a.m.
10:40 a.m.
10:45 a.m.
10:55a.m.
11:05a.m.
11:10 a.m.

11:20 a.m.
11:25a.m.

1:45 p.m.
1:50 p.m.
2:10 p.m.
2:20 p.m.

2:40 p.m.
2:45 p.m.

3:00 p.m.
3:05 p.m.
3:10 p.m.
3:25 p.m.
3:35p.m.

3:40 p.m.
3:50 p.m.
4:00 p.m.
4:05 p.m.
4:10 p.m.
4:20 p.m.
4:25 p.m.

Regathering/Hymn

Program & Arrangements Report

Church Revitalization and Development Report
Recognition of Franklin Grove Church Closure

Vote on Disorganization/Closure of Franklin Grove

Recognition of Stanley Church Closure

Vote on Disorganization/Closure of Stanley
District Potluck Experience Report

Treasurer’s Report

Presentation/Discussion of 2023 District Budget
Vote on Budget

Report of Annual Conference Standing Committee

Congregational Sharing and Stories
Prayer/Dismissal for Lunch/Equipping Sessions

Regathering/Hymn

Church of the Brethren Mission & Ministry Report

Bethany Theological Seminary Report

Query: Regarding Greater Congregational Latitude

on Matters of Sexuality
Vote on Query
Break/Refreshments

Regathering/Hymn

Disaster Ministries Report

Eder Financial Report

On Earth Peace Report

Celebration of Camps’ 75™" Anniversaries

Camp Emmanuel Meeting

Camp Emmaus Meeting

Extra Cushion Time/Congregational Sharing
Commissioning of Newly Elected Members
Consecration of Moderator & Moderator-Elect
Closing Remarks

Silent Auction Results

TBD

Phyllis Batterton
Leonard Matheny
Leonard Matheny

Judy & Neil Brinkmeier

Phyllis Batterton
Leonard Matheny
Walt Wiltschek
Phyllis Batterton
Leonard Matheny
LeAnn Harnist

Carol Kussart/LeAnn Harnist

Phyllis Batterton
Bobbi Dykema/
Madalyn Metzger
TBD

Phyllis Batterton

TBD

Shannon McNeil Smith

Laura Kelley

Carol Kussart
Phyllis Batterton

TBD

Loren Habegger
Scott Douglas
Video

Phyllis Batterton/
Walt Wiltschek
Rachel Miller
Randall Westfall

Walt Wiltschek
Walt Wiltschek
Phyllis Batterton
Rick Koch



