Friday Evening Worship

7 p.m., Nov. 3

To join ZOOM meeting:

https://zoom.us/j/92525968827?pwd=RXBnOUliYm9tczJIMndTeXhFL2dQQT09

Meeting ID: 925 2596 8827 Passcode: 818795

To join by cell phone or landline: +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago)

Saturday Business Session

8:20 a.m., Nov. 4

To join ZOOM meeting:

https://zoom.us/j/93139975812?pwd=dDJkVHN4YU0rRy9DSVkyV2xFNVZUQT09

Meeting ID: 931 3997 5812 Passcode: 803428

To join by cell phone or landline: +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago)

2023 Proposed Conference Business Agenda

8:20 a.m.	Opening Music and Meditation	Phyllis Batterton/
		TBD
8:30 a.m.	Calling the 2023 District Conference to Order	Phyllis Batterton
8:31 a.m.	Opening Remarks & Prayer	Phyllis Batterton
8:35 a.m.	Host Remarks and Welcome	Lynda Willmann/
		Steve Sturtevant
8:40 a.m.	Commissioning of Delegates	Phyllis Batterton
8:45 a.m.	Approval of Tellers	Phyllis Batterton
8:47 a.m.	Approval of 2022 Minutes	Phyllis Batterton
8:50 a.m.	District Executive Report	Walt Wiltschek
9:05 a.m.	Leadership Team Report	Carol Kussart
9:15 a.m.	Gifts Discernment and Call Report/	Vicki Matheny
	Presentation of Those Called to Serve	Vicki Matheny
9:20 a.m.	Nominations from the Floor	Phyllis Batterton
9:22 a.m.	Approval of Slate	Phyllis Batterton
9:25 a.m.	Ministry Leadership & Development Team Report	Lisa Fike
	Recognition of Ministry Milestones	Lisa Fike
9:40 a.m.	Girard Area Homes Meeting	Fletcher Farrar
9:50 a.m.	Recognition of Pinecrest Community Sale	Rodney Caldwell
10:00 a.m.	Break/Refreshments	

10:15 a.m.	Regathering/Hymn	TBD
10:20 a.m.	Program & Arrangements Report	Phyllis Batterton
10:25 a.m.	Church Revitalization and Development Report	Leonard Matheny
10:30 a.m.	Recognition of Franklin Grove Church Closure	Leonard Matheny
		Judy & Neil Brinkmeier
10:34 a.m.	Vote on Disorganization/Closure of Franklin Grove	Phyllis Batterton
10:36 a.m.	Recognition of Stanley Church Closure	Leonard Matheny
		Walt Wiltschek
10:39 a.m.	Vote on Disorganization/Closure of Stanley	Phyllis Batterton
10:40 a.m.	District Potluck Experience Report	Leonard Matheny
10:45 a.m.	Treasurer's Report	LeAnn Harnist
10:55 a.m.	Presentation/Discussion of 2023 District Budget	Carol Kussart/LeAnn Harnist
11:05 a.m.	Vote on Budget	Phyllis Batterton
11:10 a.m.	Report of Annual Conference Standing Committee	Bobbi Dykema/
		Madalyn Metzger
11:20 a.m.	Congregational Sharing and Stories	TBD
11:25 a.m.	Prayer/Dismissal for Lunch/Equipping Sessions	Phyllis Batterton
1:45 p.m.	Regathering/Hymn	TBD
1:50 p.m.	Church of the Brethren Mission & Ministry Report	Shannon McNeil Smith
2:10 p.m.	Bethany Theological Seminary Report	Laura Kelley
2:20 p.m.	Query: Regarding Greater Congregational Latitude	
	on Matters of Sexuality	Carol Kussart
2:40 p.m.	Vote on Query	Phyllis Batterton
2:45 p.m.	Break/Refreshments	
3:00 p.m.	Regathering/Hymn	TBD
3:05 p.m.	Disaster Ministries Report	Loren Habegger
3:10 p.m.	Eder Financial Report	Scott Douglas
3:25 p.m.	On Earth Peace Report	Video
3:35 p.m.	Celebration of Camps' 75 th Anniversaries	Phyllis Batterton/
		Walt Wiltschek
3:40 p.m.	Camp Emmanuel Meeting	Rachel Miller
3:50 p.m.	Camp Emmaus Meeting	Randall Westfall
4:00 p.m.	Extra Cushion Time/Congregational Sharing	
4:05 p.m.	Commissioning of Newly Elected Members	Walt Wiltschek
4:10 p.m.	Consecration of Moderator & Moderator-Elect	Walt Wiltschek
4:20 p.m.	Closing Remarks	Phyllis Batterton
4:25 p.m.	Silent Auction Results	Rick Koch